

Collection Systems Operations Facility Parking Lot
Capital Project No. 2217

Item	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
						Northern Illinois Service Company		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group	
						Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Earth Excavation & Site Grading	1.0	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 85,552.00	\$ 85,552.00	\$ 61,825.00	\$ 61,825.00
2	Removing Manholes	1.0	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 2"	182.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,638.00
4	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 12"	2,294.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,410.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,704.00
5	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Ty. M6.18 (Modified)	1,101.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,030.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,030.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,232.00
6	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	1,396.0	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,752.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,262.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 15,216.40
7	Detectable Warnings	34.0	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,275.00
8	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	431.0	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,790.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 44,824.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,410.00
9	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N50	215.0	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 25,370.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	354.0	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,655.00
11	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols	3.0	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 74.85	\$ 224.55
12	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2, 12" Dia.	458.0	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,060.00	\$ 95.25	\$ 43,624.50
13	Storm Sewers, PVC, 6" Dia.	12.0	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,272.00
14	Manholes To Be Adjusted with New Type 1 Frame Closed Lid	2.0	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00
15	Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	1.0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00
16	Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1.0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00
17	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 8 Grate	1.0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Inlets, Special	3.0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 10,875.00
19	Double Inlet, Special	2.0	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 9,720.00
20	River Rock	50.0	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 812.50
21	Inlet & Pipe Protection	2.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
22	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	3,229.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,145.00	\$ 9.17	\$ 29,609.93
23	Seeding, Class 1 with Fertilizer	3,229.0	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,687.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,229.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 4,682.05
24	Erosion Control Blanket	3,229.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,458.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,197.70	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,588.15
25	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,395.00	\$ 12,395.00
Total As Read Bid:					\$ 271,396.00		\$ 337,347.70		\$ 369,859.08
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 271,396.00		\$ 337,347.70		\$ 369,859.08